- [

v

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

T 1 = - .
1 | Name of Procuring Agency:

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 787) opening 04-08-2017.

| District Council Karachi

| 2| Tender Reference No | No. D.C.K / District Engincer / 2017 / 787 Dated 18-07-2017
' ' Repair Main/ Improvement work of Water Supply scheme
' ' Tender Description/name of Work | Machinery &Accessories at Umer Jamote Bhoyr( Jokhio ,
[ "% Z 5 4 .
- /item Jam Mechar Ali Raza Muhammad Goth Fazal Jokhio at UC
Chohar DCK - -
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (onc envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website ]
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos o ) - - _
|7 | Total Bids Reccived |O3Nos I
Technical Bid Opening date .
8 e pening | N/A
L 10 SEpuTa c): = . . -~ -
9 N.u.. of 1§|d technically qualificd ‘ N/A
| (ifapplicablc) | S
10 | Bid(s) Rejected } (Nil)
11| Financial Bid Opcning date | 04-08-2017 B ) -
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
I , ‘ s - — e i
| - “ost ank 5 - " Reasons for |
. Name of Firm | ..( i !ldnkmg Comparison with h
S.No : | offered by | in terms i aceeptance/ Remarks
or Bidder , . M S Estimated cost P
i i | the Bidder | of cost rejection o -
1 | 2 3 - 5 ; { W
: . Pay order NolO1o444
[ 1 [:1;3 ‘-l'!\(jh ‘"T". — ™ Part A Estimate Rate | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
| (BT | 994.960/= | Lowest | PartBOffer Rate | Responsive | Bank Iskmi
2 - ) Pay order No 12048743
! - M/S Ali Akbar & Co r 2 Part A 0.10% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
[ 1 99551/ Lowest | Part B Offer Rate Responsive | UBL Bank
1 "\ll S = = e T
3 M/S M.M Jokhio | 3 _ Pay order No 101082798
‘ Enterprises | Lawest Part A 0.20% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=

9.97.683;

| Part B Offer Rate

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e T'he LI concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 amended 2013 M/S J.A Nasir
Jokhio Construction declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamm
Accounts O117

District Council/Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Alibas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Responsive i MCB Bank

A

Mr. Fazal Mehmood G'rlﬁfhairman}

District ingineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
v EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (ni7-05 works)
Tender Notice No.787 opening date 04-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Repair Main/ Improvement work of Water Supply scheme Machinery &Accessories
at Umer Jamote Bhoyr0 Jokhio , Jam Mehar Ali Raza Muhammad Goth Fazal Jokhio
at UC Chohar DCK

M/S J.A Nasir

ST | Eligibility Criteria Jokhio M/S Ali Akbar & Co | M5 M.M Jokhio
No. ! Enterprises
Construction
L INEN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4. |Registration certificate N .
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmml“lum Fw‘e year’'s Ves Ve , Yes
experience of relevant field.
6 Tumovcr.of 3t least st Available Available Available
three years |
pl [ErNES iU Available Available Available
attached. |l
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized i
J person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
ified / Disqualifi = s -
9 Qualatied  Disqyalitiad Quallf‘d Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.TaugeeTAbbas (Member) Mr Fa/zaﬁiehmo Gill (Chalrman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer istrict Engineer
District CouncilKarachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



‘ - DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N 1T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.787) open on 04-08-2017.

~
SUBJECT:- Repair Main/ Improvement work of Water Supply scheme Machinery & Accessories at Umer Jamote Bhoyr0 Jokhio ,
Jam Mehar Ali Raza Muhammad Goth Fazal Jokhio at UC Chohar DCK

5r|

|
No | Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost ! Rate Quoted by the Contractors
= . |'
f F Qehedile T Dae o : 2 [
| | PartA Costof Schedule Rs 4.91,840/= v e | » . s Comparison with Cost offered
: ir.iu ; Naﬂcir Firmot Bidder Schedule cost ! by the Bidder
| Part B Offer Rate Rs 5.05200/= | | | - - |
Rs 9.97,040 | M/S J.A Nasir Jokhio Construction ' Part A Estimate Rate |
| - u Part B Offer Rate 9,94,960/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,';';,040,7TI 2 | M/S Ali Akbar & Co Part A 0.10% Above |
| - _ Part B Offer Rate | 9.95.751/=
|| | o s :
| || 3 M/S MM Jokhio Enterprises " Part A 0.20% Above
: I - IR | ~ Part B Offer Rate 0,97,683/=
I R -~ o I
) |
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,040/= | Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
e . —————— __| Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,97,040/=
! Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,94,960/=
| Difference:- RS 2,080/=
|
| Rs 2.080/= x 100 = 0.20% Below

| RS 9,97,040/=

[t is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S J.A Nasir Jokhio ('un&l'uclinn at @ Part A Estimate Rate Part B Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all }prmalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

* A\

Mr. Khan Muhammgad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqgeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accountg Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Couficil Karachi D.M.C (East) Mﬂ Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

~ g
' _i_ [ Name of Procuring Agency:
[ 2 |r l'ender Reference No
! 3 /item
4 | Method of Procurement
5 ] Tender Published:
6 | Total Bid documents Sold:
7 | Total Bids Received
1 g l Technical Bid Opening date

| (il"applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualitied
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected
| 11 I IFinancial Bid Opening date

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

[ = = - [

Name of Firm . Cost

| -
S.No e offered by
| rSidder | the Bidder
1 2 3

M/S Ali Akbar &
B | 9,97,655/=
2 M/S Habib

Enterprises 0.98.494/

Lad

| M/S M.M Jokhio

l'.I“L‘l‘I“WSCS 9.99.334/

Bid Evaluation Report

u
2" Lowest

~ 1l
3" Lowest

(Waork No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 787) opening 04-08-2017.

| District Council Karachi

| No. D.C.K / District Engincer / 2017 / 787 Dated 18-07-2017

Tender Description/name of Work | P/L Water Supply Line at Main Condute to Lal

Muhammad Goth & Dad Karcem Goth UC Koteraro DCK
Single Stage (onc envelop)
Through SPPRA website

03 Nos

03 Nos

N/A

N/A

| (Nil)
| 04-08-2017

Pay order No1010-82797
| Amount Rs.20.000/=
" MCB Buank

| Substantially

18.90% Above | Responsive

| Pay order No00361504 |

Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=

19% .’\lm_vc Rcspnnsivc | Sindh Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ali Akbar
& Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammgdd Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer
District Coundf* Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Laecutive

Mr. F::Q%mood ill (Chairman)

District Engineer

T?/G:\lru'l Council Karachi

“nginee
DML (Last)

Ranking in ] Comparison 1|_Rt,':lsuns for | ‘
terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ I Remarks
cost _ cost | rejection | - '
4 5 O ; 7
| ‘ I Pay order Nol0l16448
| Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
1Y Lowest | 18.80% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami
| f




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
g EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (niT-05 works)
Tender Notice No.787 opening date 04-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work.. P/L. Water Supply Line at Main Condute to Lal Muhammad Goth & Dad Kareem
Goth UC Koteraro DCK

Sr. Eligibility Criteria M/S Ali Akbar M/S Habib M/S M.M Jokhio
No. £ : & Co Enterprises Enterprises
ke Joviin Available Available Available

2 3 "ax Reoi i
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A NA
i | 3 et al Tasw
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate )
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mznir1111in Fl\f"c.year s Vi Ves Yes
experience of relevant field.
g || umoverictat et lag Available Available Available
three years
7 Reguired Bid Security i3 Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized _
& person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
ified / Disqualifie o ; g
9 Quetiifieds Disquaiitied Qualified Qualified Qualified
S

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal geh ill (Chairman)

Executive Engineer istrict Engineer
D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muhamiyad Malik (Member)
Accounts Qfficer
District Council Karachi



‘ - DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.I | 03 Works. (Tender notice No.787) open on 004-08-2017.

Slf‘llziECT:- P/L. Water Supply Line at Main Condute to Lal Muhammad Goth & Dad Kareem Goth UC Koteraro DCK

Sr

|
No I Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost | Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| ! |
= 1 Caetorse 5 T T ;8.3 = T : : :
| | Costof Schedule Rs 8,39,777/= | | ¢ \ ‘ o - - Comparison with Cost offered
Add @20% Above except item no 04 & 05 Rs 1.60.336/= Snite ‘_ ___ Newenl Bemor-Bidde: | Schedule cost by the Bidder
| | Rs 10,00,113/= l .
| | 1 ‘ M/S Ali Akbar & Co |
| L | ! 18.80% Above 9,97,655/= |
| | [ ) .[__ I_— -0
" Total Estimate Cost Rs 10,00,113/= 2 | M/S Habib Enterprises
| | | | 18.90% Above 9.98,494/= |
| ‘ I e o ——— = |
i || 3 ‘ M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises _ ‘ |
o | i | - i 19% Above 9,99,334/= |
. | :
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 10.00,113/= | Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
S S ! Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 10,00,113/=
‘ Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,97,655/=
| Difference:- RS 2,458/=

' Rs 2,458/= x 100 = 0.24% Below
| RS 10,00,113/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ali Akbar & Co at @ {8.80-% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. [f approved the work order may be

issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-201%.
bas (Member) N&Faz%ml ;

Mr. Khan Muham
Account
District Co

Malik(Member) Mr. Tauqeer (Chairman)
fficer Executive Engineer District Engineer

il Karachi D.M.C (East) Mtrict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

~2
‘_ 1 | Nameof Procuring Agency .
2| Tender Reference No
| 3 I'ender Description/name of Work
| /item
4 | Method of Procurement
5 | Tender I’ubht.ht.d
6 | Total Bid d documents Sold:
7 | Total Bids | Rccclvcd
8 j Technical Bid Opunns_ date
| (ifapplicable):
9 ‘No. of Bid lu,lmu,dll\ qualmt.d
{ (il applicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected
‘ 11 | Financial Bid Opening date
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
T T o -~ |
| : - Cost
‘ S.No M:::ul‘;ijr:‘cl:m offered by ‘
. | . the Bidder |
N 2 3|
M/S Habib
_I o & | lllt'r[n ises ! 6,57.25!”=
2 | /s Al-Bashir &
- Ilm[hu (mumum | 6.58.084
3 | M/S Multi Tech i
| ll.nkrpn.su, | 6.58.919 1|

(Work No. 03)
(‘Tender natice No. 787) opening 04-08-2017.

Dlstnct Councxl Karachi
Nn [k C K / District Engineer / 2017 / 787 Dated 18- 07- "Ol?

Repair of Over head Water tank & Pipe Line at Haji
j Washdil Goth UC Kharkharo DCK

Single Stage (one envelop) |
Through SPPRA website o=

03 Nos . =
03 Nos - == ﬂ)
N/A

N/A l

| (Nil) | ‘

| 04-08-2017 ) ]
Ranking in _j Comparison Reasons for | __—-I
terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ | Remarks [
cost cost rejection | R

+ i S 6 | 7 - l

Pay order No13002604
Amount Rs.20.000/= '
UBL Bank
[’.1\ order No 13754371
Amount Rs,20.000/=
' HBL Bank
| Pay order No 006503
Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Responsive | 1S Bank

Substantially

™ Lowcsl_l 18.10% Above | Responsive

I Substantially

2" Lowest 18.25% Above | Responsive

~ 1l
3" Lowest

18.40% Above

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Habib

Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammagd Malik (Member)
Accounts Of
District CouncifKarachi

Mr.Taugeer A

A}
s (Member)
Lixecutive Engineer
DMC (East)

é\n\w" i
r. Fazal MeWhmood Gill (Chairman)
District Engincer
District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
x EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (niT-05 works)
Tender Notice No.787 opening date 04-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Repair of Over head Water tank & Pipe Line at Haji Washdil Goth UC Kharkharo

DCK
Sr. Eligibility Criteria M/S Habib M/S Al-Bashir & M/S Multi Tech
No. SIBLIY ‘ Enterprises Brother Contractor Enterprises s
i
e Available Available | Available
e
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA g
4 Registration certificate B )
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmm}um Five year s. T Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.

Turnover of at least last |

6 - Available Available ' Available
three vears !

g [ [EeBihecrggk Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized . 'j

5 person of the firm along Yes Yes ' Yes
with authorization letter.

g |Qualified/Disqualified Quaq‘lcd Qualified ‘ Qualified

|

\

%\\W/
Mr.Taugeer Agbas (Member) Mr. Fazal MeNmood Gill (Chairman)

Executive Engineer BDistrict Engineer

D.M.C (East) \l?/fﬁ.trict Council Karachi




t4

" DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.L.T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.787) open on 04-08-2017.

S[.-":lﬁ ECT:- Repair of Over head Water tank & Pipe Line at Haji Washdil Goth UC Kharkharo DCK

|
|
|
|

‘ No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost
| | " Cost of Schedule

| Add @20% Above except item no 06

Rs 1,03.143/-

Rs 5,56,520/= ‘
Rs 6.59.663/~ |

‘ Total Estimate Cost

Rs 6,59,663/=

Rate Quoted by the Contractors

} Sr.No

Comparison with

Name of Firm or Bidder Sohchiloicost

| Cost offered
. by the Bidder

|
i I M/S Habib Enterprises

| 6,57,250/=

I
|
|
_l__ 18.10% Above

2 | M/S Al-Bashir & Brother Contractor

[8.25% Above

| 6.58.084/= |

Lk

|
l
M/S Multi Tech Enterprises ‘
|

18.40% Above

| 658919/~ |

]: Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost

Rs 6,59,663-{’:<‘

[t is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Habib Enterprises at (q
be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-241 3.

Mr. Khan Muhammé

District Cou

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost
| Amount of Offer Rate I[tem Quoted by Lowest Contractor

Diflerence:-

Rs2.413/= x 100=

0.36% Below

RS 6,59,663/=

RS 6,59,663/=

RS 6.57.250/=
RS 2,413/=

Malik(Member)
fficer
il Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Ab Tember)

Executive
D.M.("(East)

Mr. Fazal% Gill (Chairman)
- District Engineer
Jistrict Council Karachi

L 18.10% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. |f approved the work order may



.

»

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)

(Tender notice No, 787) opening 04-08-2017.

- . =1 o
| Enterprises [ 3 LLowest

| Substantially

| uBL

1 Nalm. of I’rm,urlnv Ageney: ] Dlstrxct Council Karacl'n
2 ‘ [Lndu' Reference No | No. D.C D.C K / Dlslru.l Engineer /2017 / 787 Dated 18 (}7 20 I? _
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Repair & Renovation of water supply scheme at Hashim
| /item ' Jokhio Goth UC Kharkharo DCK
1 t e
4 Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelop)
5 _} Tender Published: Through SPPRA website -
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: |03 Nos
_ Total Bids Received ~|03Nos -
8 Technical Bid Opcmng, date N/A
(if applicable): S - B
9 N‘n. of B.ld technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) S T
10 Bid(s) RL_]CL.ILd (Nil)
e B —
| Financial Bld Opening date 04-08-2017 -
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
_ [ :i R “;. _ Cost f l_l:mking in | _C_omparisun Reasons for |
S.No Ricanbiois offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : | d : B
- B  the Bidder | cost cost _rejection - )
L & 1 & 1 & ] & 6 | 71
. : >ay order Nol13002605
| M/S "“l_’fh I ' Substantially !\::u:::;: ;{5.;3}.0{){):': "
l_ l'"_““‘ prise | 6,62,586/= | 1" Lowest | 11% Above Responsive | UBL Bank
M/S Noorani i
2 | Construction & | Pay order No13754372
| General Order | | i Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
| Suppliers , 6.63.183 2" Lowest 11.10% Above | Responsive | HBLBank
= A 1 ‘ “Pay order No 1363687
3 M/S Hi Tech

Amount Rs.20.000/=
Bank

e ] 6.64.079/~ - 11.25% Above | Responsive
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Habib

Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamma
Accounts O1y
District Councif Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal

Exeeutive Engineer

D.M.C (ast)

%an}

District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

DISTRICT COUNCIL EKARACHI

(Worlkk No. 04) (nT-05 Works)

Tender Notice No.787 opening date 04-08-2017

Name of Work:. Repair & Renovation of water supply scheme at Hashim Jokhio Goth UC

Kharkharo DCK

I M/S Noorani | :I
Sr. Eligibility Criteri M/S Habib Construction & | M/S Hi Tech '
No. LGy SLrteris Enterprises General Order i Enterprises s |
. I | Suppliers s
L ([TEEN Available Available Available
e ietrati |
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A . NA |
5 i
| 3. |Professional Tax NA N.A | N.a :
e ]
4 |Registration certificate ) ) | ) |
* | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available | Available |
QUALIFICATION |
CRITERIA: Jl
T T
5 Mmm"num Five year’s NN Vs | Vs
experience of relevant field.
= —4= e
6 furnoxsnalat Irastipst Available Available Available
three years
7 equined i Sequiyis Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed. named and |
8 Si.'d]'l.'lped IT'))' th:f 'aui.horlzcd Yis Yes | Yes
person of the firm along |
with authorization letter.
g || Qualitied/ Disquahfied Quz{f’:cd Qualified | Qualified
s J

Mr.Taugeer Ahbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

Y

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
Bistrict Council Karachi



+ .+ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

»
)

Work No-04 N.I'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.787) open on 04-08-2017.

SUSPECT - Repair & Renovation of water supply scheme at Hashim Jokhio Goth UC Kharkharo DCK

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost J Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 5.96,925/= | ; i o . . Comparison with | Cost offered
l! Add @20% Above on item No 1.2.6,& § Rs 45,588/= Sr.No B Name of Firm or Bidder Lt Schedule cost | by the Bidder
| Add 10% Above on item No 9 to 14 Rs 22.055 . |
;: Rs6,64.508= | | 1 | M/S Habib Enterprise J |
= | 11% Above _6,62,586/=
[ ] . _ '
e ' M/S Noorani Construction & General Order |
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 6,64,508/= | 2 Su li:r{s)“.! el L S eSS |
| o PP 11.10% Above | 6,63,183/= |
, : .
. | \ ' |
- | | N .
| 3 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprises ' |
| | | ~ 11.25% Above | 6,64.079/= |
| B | -
. - — . ‘ . .
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 6,64,508/= | Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
—l Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 6,64,508/=
! Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 6.62.586/=
| Difference:- RS 1,922/=
Rs 1.922/= x 100 = 0.28% Belew

| RS 6,64,508/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Habib Enterprises at @ 11% Abaove the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. [f approved the work order may be

issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-
Mr. l‘%ﬂml Gil}«'.hairman}

/ District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muhamm:
Accounts
District Coun

lalik{Member)
fficer
Karachi



| S.No

Mr.Khan Muham

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

| Name of Procuring Agency:
| Tender Reference No

Tender Description/name of Work
/item

Mclhod of ]’munemcnt
| I-..ndt.‘r Published:
' I_ul.;l Bid documents Sold:
Total Bids RLLLI\Cd
| Technical Bid Opening date
(if applicable):
' No. of Bid technically i.il.ld[lll\.d
| (ifapplicable)
Bid(s) Rejected

Financial Bid Opening date

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

. Cost
offered by
| the Bidder
2 3 '
M/S Al-Bashir &
Brnllwl Contractor

l Name of Firm
or Bidder

1,50,648/=

i M/S Multi Tech

Enterprise 1.57,063/

(Work No. 05)

{Tender notice No. 787) opening 04-08-2017.

Thano DCK

1 lhrmqg:]_*l SPPRA website
| 02 Nos
|02 Nos
!

N/A

N/A

(Nil)
04-08-2017

RT.mking in Comparison
terms of | with Estimated
cost cost
4 5
1" Lowest | 13.30% Above
2"_" Lowest | 18.60% Above

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The L.k concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al-Bashir &
Brother Contractor declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Malik (Member)
cer
Karachi

Accounts O
District Couny

Mr.Taugeer A

as (Member)
Lixecutive Engineer
D.MC (East)

District Council Karachi
No. D.C.K / District Engineer / "()I? 787 Dated 18-07- 2017

Construction of Umlt.r;_rnund Water Tank at Haji Murad
Jaffar Village near Professor Abdul Sattar House UC

Smgu Stage (one c:mlnp)

Reasons for

acceptance/ Remarks
rejection | I
6 7

Pay order No03756434
Amount Rs,3.200/=
Bank Al Habib

| Pay order No 00361303
Amount Rs.3.200/=
Sindh Bank

Substantially
~ Responsive

Substantially
Responsive ‘

r. Fazal Meh &Gill (CRairman)
District Lngineer
District Council Karachi



‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
<a EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 05) (nT-05 works)
Tender Notice No.787 opening date 04-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Construction of Underground Water Tank at Haji Murad Jaffar Village ncar
Professor Abdul Sattar House UC Thano DCK

M/S Al-Bashir

Sr. e o | M/S Multi Tech
No. Eligibility Criteria & Brother Enterprises s
Contractor
i 1. [NTN Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration i N.A N.A
] 3 N T
3. |Professional Tax | N.A N.A
|
4 |Registration certificate | ) . -
" | with Sindh Revenue Board | Available Available
1
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA: |
e |
5 Minimum Five year’s Vs Yes

experience of relevant field.

g | Lwmovscaratiotiest Available Available
three years

Required Bid Security is

7 Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed. named and |
. 3, ] 2w lh "_ )
g stamped l?) lhc: authorized | g Vs
person of the firm along ‘
with authorization letter.
| — ! §
9 Qualified / Disqualified } Qualified Qualified

\

ﬂﬁ\ -
—
bas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

gineer District Engineer
Karachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muhammad.Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer
Accounts Officer Executive
District Cou




e DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N.I.T 05 Works. (Tender notice No,787) open on 04-08-2017.

SﬂlECT:- Construction of Underground Water Tank at Haji Murad Jaffar Village near Professor Abdul Sattar House UC Thano DCK

3; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 1,38.260/= | '. ; ; dei o Comparison with Cost offered
Add @10% Above Rs 13.826= | |SENO Nameof B orBidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder ‘ I
Add Cartage Rs 6,722/= | ‘
Rs 1.58.800/= 1 M/S Al-Bashir & Brother Contractor .
. 13.30% Above | 1,56,648/=
- | . _ ’ |
, Total Estimate Cost Rs 1,58.800/= 2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise :
" !‘ | | | 18.60% Above 1,57.063/=
! | Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 1,58,800/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Loy - Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 1,58,800/=

| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor
Difference:-

Rs 2.160/= x 100 = 1.36% Below
RS 1,58.800/=

RS 1.56.648/=
RS 2,160/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Al-Bashir & Brother Contactor at @ 13.30% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the

work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rul

Mr. Khan MuhammaddMalik(Member)
Accounts @fficer
District Council Karachi

010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Fa .a[%l Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Apbas (Member)
Executivé Engineer
D.M.C (East)




”;

L1

€

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL EARACHI

NoD.CK/DE/ %90 12017 Dated: /8 /%o

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 04-08-2017

]=

A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.IE /787 / 2017,
dated 18-07-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated WI? were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii-  The tender was opened on 04-08-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.

The committee was informed that 08 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 04-08-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 04-08-2017 in the office of Di

Mr.Taugeer Abkas (Member) Mﬁ&\u}od lﬁirman}

Executive Engincer District Engineer
D.M.C ( East ) ‘7 istrict Council Karachi

(Conﬁ\@

ict Engineer, District Council Karachi.




(Page No.2)

(Work No. 05)
(Tender notice No. 787) open on 04-08-2017.

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

Sr. No/ 3
Work Name of Firms Tl:r;k:;gcl:s ¢ Remarks
Number
01 M/S J.A Nasir Jokhio Construction 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Ali Akbar & Co 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
N M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Ali Akbar & Co 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Habib Enterprises 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Habib Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Al-Bashir & Brother Contractor 2™ Lowest _Highest Rejected
= M/S Multi Tech Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Habib Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
Suppliers 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
B M/S Hi Tech Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
05 M/S Al-Bashir & Brother Contractor 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Mr.Khan MuhammagdMalik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abba {Membar) Mr. Faza \hbm%&&\fmman}

icer Execut\ve Engineer District Engineer
arachi D.M.C ( East) District Council Karachi




"OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
P ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E/2017/787 Dated 18-07-2107

Dated of opening: - 04-08-2017.

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature

L | mfs T A Nasiy Jokhio Lonstraclis Z :

2 M/$ Ale Alcbavy & Lo ﬂ" g"’

.1 g

M/.r ~- M- \76/¢ﬂ4'a Eﬂ/w}av/ur J

& )t Mabib  Enleprira M

5. - v & 1Bvothey Contradiv
~)s AL~ Bashiy L 1B¥@ ¥ f:@aﬂl“’i‘

b /¢ ANeovAani Construfton X GM,/-.

e ShppLiic “Y/ M/

Mie i ek Brlepiie

eI

8 © by Coleprirs
s rAudfr b /pw/&’é

' %\\\.\L&/

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr, Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Executive Engineer strict Engineer
D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

